

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 7542 OF 2007**

BABU

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

AKBAL & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 08.10.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Additional documents and counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time. "

It is submitted that M/S Manoj Swarup & Co. Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has on 31.10.2014 filed Counter affidavit and copy of the same is included in the paper books.

It is further submitted the counsel for the respondent No. 10 & 11 has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:1 Mr. Abhish Kumar, adv. G-8, South extn, new delhi  
2 Mr. Shibashish Misra, adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**