

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7542/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
03/05/2006 in CMWP No. 45727/1992,07/11/2006 in RA No.
137157/2006 in CMWP No. 45727/1992 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKBAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief
and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant K Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raje;sh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Shiromani, Adv.
Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar